1. Introduction
The new NXP Semiconductors SmartMX2 P60 family was created in order to cover all
important market requests for state-of-the-art security chip controllers:
• Innovative and unique security measures, Common Criteria certified
• Superior transaction and personalization time
• Broadest portfolio of memory configurations with contact, dual-interface and
contactless on a single platform
• Proven SmartMX reliability, interoperability and RF excellence for shortest

NXP Semiconductors P60C080 and P60C144
Secure high-performance contact interface smart card controller
6. Ordering information
Table 2. Feature table (EEPROM and RAM sizes without applie d implementation of MIFARE Plus and/or
DESFire EV1)
Product
type
EEPROM
[KB]
user
ROM
[KB]
total
RAM
[KB]
CXRAM
[KB]
FXRAM
[KB]
Coprocessor MMU Copy
machines
ISO/
IEC 7816
IO pads
interface
optionFame2 DES AES
P60C080 80 384 8.125 5.5 2.625 yes yes yes yes 2 3 ISO/IEC 7816
P60C144 144 384 8.125 5.5 2.625 yes yes yes yes 2 3 ISO/IEC 7816
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P60C080PU15 FFC 12 inch wafer (sawn; 150 μm thickness; on film frame carrier;
electronic fail die marking according to SECSII format)
NAU000
P60C144PU15
P60C080PHN HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
32 terminals; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT617-1
P60C144PHN
P60C080PX80 PCM1.1 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format, 8-contact, dual
source)
SOT658-1
P60C144PX80
P60C080PX81 Pd-PCM1.1 palladium plated contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape
format, 8-contact, dual source)
SOT658-1
P60C144PX81
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxx x x x xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xx xx xxxxx